

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2017 Street and Utility Improvements - North Burr Oak Avenue and Jefferson Street

Village of Oregon

Engineer's Project Number: OR 23 Bid Deadline: March 30, 2017, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Badgerland Excavating, Corp Madison, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID - North Burr Oak Avenue</b>									
<b>Water Main</b>									
1.	6" D.I. Water Main	18	lin. ft.	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,098.00
2.	8" D.I. Water Main	378	lin. ft.	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 40,824.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 25,326.00
3.	8" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Water Main by Directional Drilling	110	lin. ft.	\$ 275.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 12,320.00
4.	Existing Main Reconnections	1	each	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00
5.	6" Water Valve	1	each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00
6.	8" Water Valve	1	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 1,745.00
7.	Hydrants	1	each	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 3,475.00
8.	1" Corporation Stops	2	each	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00
9.	1" Curb Stops and Boxes	2	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00
10.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	5	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 265.00
11.	Water Service Reconnections	2	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
12.	Rectangular Curb Inlets	4	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00
13.	12" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	23	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,196.00
14.	4" x 6" RCP Box Culverts and Storm Sewer	140	lin. ft.	\$ 900.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 68,600.00
15.	Endwalls and Rip-Rap for Box Culverts	1	lump sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,830.00	\$ 9,830.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
<b>Street Reconstruction</b>									
16.	Excavation to Subgrade; Removal and Disposal of Existing Materials	1	lump sum	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 30,300.00
17.	Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	190	cu. yds.	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,280.00
18.	3" Breaker Run	1,850	tons	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 23,495.00
19.	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,150	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 15,525.00
20.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,005	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,075.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 13,567.50	\$ 14.60	\$ 14,673.00
21.	5" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	4,500	sq. ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 20,475.00
22.	7" Thick Concrete Flatwork	675	sq. ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 3,746.25
23.	Truncated Dome Panels	32	sq. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 1,356.80
24.	New Sanitary Manhole Castings	2	each	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00
25.	2 1/4" Asphalt Lower Course (2017)	275	tons	\$ 62.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 17,050.00
26.	Clean & Tack (2017)	1,800	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 720.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 594.00
27.	1 1/4" Asphalt Surface Course (2017)	200	tons	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
28.	Sawcutting	76	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 304.00
29.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	2,300	sq. yds.	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 10,580.00
30.	Steel Hand Railing	52	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,360.00
31.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
32.	Traffic Signing and Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2017 Street and Utility Improvements - North Burr Oak Avenue and Jefferson Street

Village of Oregon

Engineer's Project Number: OR 23 Bid Deadline: March 30, 2017, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Badgerland Excavating, Corp Madison, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Miscellaneous</b>									
33.	Rehabilitate Sanitary Manhole 104	1	lump sum	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
34.	Internal Chimney Seals	2	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00
35.	Sewer Lining Setup	1	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00
36.	Preparatory Sewer Cleaning and Pre-Lining Televising - 8-inch	206	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 566.50
37.	Lining and Post-Lining Televising - 8-inch	206	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 11,124.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 10,609.00
	<b>TOTAL NORTH BURR OAK AVENUE BASE BID</b>				\$ 408,550.00		\$ 353,434.50		\$ 353,604.55
<b>BASE BID - Jefferson Street/CTH CC</b>									
38.	6" D.I. Water Main	140	lin. ft.	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 10,640.00
39.	8" D.I. Water Main	54	lin. ft.	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,428.00
40.	12" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Water Main by Directional Drilling	75	lin. ft.	\$ 275.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00
41.	12" D.I. Water Main	2,243	lin. ft.	\$ 95.00	\$ 213,085.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 206,356.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 405,983.00
42.	Existing Main Reconnections	3	each	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 3,675.00
43.	6" Water Valves	6	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 7,950.00
44.	8" Water Valves	2	each	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 3,490.00
45.	12" Water Valves	7	each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 25,690.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
46.	Hydrants	5	each	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 17,375.00
47.	1" Corporation Stops	43	each	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,805.00
48.	1" Curb Stops and Boxes	43	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 14,620.00
49.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	1,400	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 51,800.00
50.	Water Service Reconnections	43	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,805.00
51.	Rectangular Curb Inlets	2	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
52.	12" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	16	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 912.00
53.	15" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	15	lin. ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 885.00
54.	24" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	39	lin. ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,574.00
55.	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,600	lin. ft.	\$ 38.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 44,400.00
56.	Remove and Replace 5" Concrete Sidewalk	3,600	sq. ft.	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 6.56	\$ 23,616.00
57.	Remove and Replace 7" Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways	250	sq. ft.	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 2,400.00
58.	Asphalt Restoration Above Trenches	425	sq. yd.	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,625.00
59.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
60.	Traffic Signing and Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
	<b>TOTAL JEFFERSON STREET BASE BID</b>				\$ 520,635.00		\$ 502,288.00		\$ 666,683.00
	<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				\$ 929,185.00		\$ 855,722.50		\$ 1,020,287.55

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2017 Street and Utility Improvements - North Burr Oak Avenue and Jefferson Street

Village of Oregon

Engineer's Project Number: OR 23 Bid Deadline: March 30, 2017, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Badgerland Excavating, Corp Madison, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>									
S1.	Removal and Replacement of Bad Backfill	200	cu. yds.	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00
S2.	Property Corner Replacement	2	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
S3.	Sewer Lining Setup	2	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,310.00
S4.	Preparatory Sewer Cleaning and Pre-Lining Televising - 10-inch	700	lin. ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,660.00
S5.	Lining and Post-Lining Televising - 10-inch	700	lin. ft.	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,500.00
<b>TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>					\$ 30,750.00		\$ 31,200.00		\$ 48,770.00

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2017 Street and Utility Improvements - North Burr Oak Avenue and Jefferson Street  
Village of Oregon  
 Engineer's Project Number: OR 23 Bid Deadline: March 30, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		E&N Hughes Co., Inc. Monroe, WI		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc. Middleton, WI			
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
<b>BASE BID - North Burr Oak Avenue</b>									
<b>Water Main</b>									
1.	6" D.I. Water Main	18	lin. ft.	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 84.31	\$ 1,517.58		
2.	8" D.I. Water Main	378	lin. ft.	\$ 105.00	\$ 39,690.00	\$ 95.17	\$ 35,974.26		
3.	8" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Water Main by Directional Drilling	110	lin. ft.	\$ 189.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 275.05	\$ 30,255.50		
4.	Existing Main Reconnections	1	each	\$ 2,302.00	\$ 2,302.00	\$ 1,885.20	\$ 1,885.20		
5.	6" Water Valve	1	each	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 1,728.75	\$ 1,728.75		
6.	8" Water Valve	1	each	\$ 1,622.00	\$ 1,622.00	\$ 2,291.05	\$ 2,291.05		
7.	Hydrants	1	each	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,783.20	\$ 4,783.20		
8.	1" Corporation Stops	2	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 692.00		
9.	1" Curb Stops and Boxes	2	each	\$ 357.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 534.60	\$ 1,069.20		
10.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	5	lin. ft.	\$ 341.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 84.56	\$ 422.80		
11.	Water Service Reconnections	2	each	\$ 322.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 1,518.40	\$ 3,036.80		
12.	Rectangular Curb Inlets	4	each	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 2,181.14	\$ 8,724.56		
13.	12" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	23	lin. ft.	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,403.00	\$ 76.28	\$ 1,754.44		
14.	4" x 6" RCP Box Culverts and Storm Sewer	140	lin. ft.	\$ 535.00	\$ 74,900.00	\$ 681.54	\$ 95,415.60		
15.	Endwalls and Rip-Rap for Box Culverts	1	lump sum	\$ 15,818.00	\$ 15,818.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00		
<b>Street Reconstruction</b>									
16.	Excavation to Subgrade; Removal and Disposal of Existing Materials	1	lump sum	\$ 31,573.00	\$ 31,573.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00		
17.	Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	190	cu. yds.	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00		
18.	3" Breaker Run	1,850	tons	\$ 13.20	\$ 24,420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,750.00		
19.	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,150	tons	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 18,975.00		
20.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,005	lin. ft.	\$ 15.70	\$ 15,778.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 15,577.50		
21.	5" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	4,500	sq. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 20,025.00		
22.	7" Thick Concrete Flatwork	675	sq. ft.	\$ 5.60	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,881.25		
23.	Truncated Dome Panels	32	sq. ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00		
24.	New Sanitary Manhole Castings	2	each	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 551.70	\$ 1,103.40		
25.	2 1/4" Asphalt Lower Course (2017)	275	tons	\$ 68.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 59.35	\$ 16,321.25		
26.	Clean & Tack (2017)	1,800	sq. yds.	\$ 0.35	\$ 630.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 540.00		
27.	1 1/4" Asphalt Surface Course (2017)	200	tons	\$ 73.60	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 12,800.00		
28.	Sawcutting	76	lin. ft.	\$ 3.60	\$ 273.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 152.00		
29.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	2,300	sq. yds.	\$ 4.30	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 13,455.00		
30.	Steel Hand Railing	52	lin. ft.	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 189.89	\$ 9,874.28		
31.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
32.	Traffic Signing and Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2017 Street and Utility Improvements - North Burr Oak Avenue and Jefferson Street  
Village of Oregon  
 Engineer's Project Number: OR 23 Bid Deadline: March 30, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		E&N Hughes Co., Inc. Monroe, WI		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc. Middleton, WI			
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
<b>Miscellaneous</b>									
33.	Rehabilitate Sanitary Manhole 104	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 5,590.00		
34.	Internal Chimney Seals	2	each	\$ 521.00	\$ 1,042.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00		
35.	Sewer Lining Setup	1	each	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,334.00	\$ 4,334.00		
36.	Preparatory Sewer Cleaning and Pre-Lining Televising - 8-inch	206	lin. ft.	\$ 2.90	\$ 597.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,442.00		
37.	Lining and Post-Lining Televising - 8-inch	206	lin. ft.	\$ 55.80	\$ 11,494.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,180.00		
	<b>TOTAL NORTH BURR OAK AVENUE BASE BID</b>				\$ 375,547.30		\$ 460,211.62		
<b>BASE BID - Jefferson Street/CTH CC</b>									
38.	6" D.I. Water Main	140	lin. ft.	\$ 93.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 99.90	\$ 13,986.00		
39.	8" D.I. Water Main	54	lin. ft.	\$ 113.00	\$ 6,102.00	\$ 113.47	\$ 6,127.38		
40.	12" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Water Main by Directional Drilling	75	lin. ft.	\$ 290.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 355.96	\$ 26,697.00		
41.	12" D.I. Water Main	2,243	lin. ft.	\$ 156.00	\$ 349,908.00	\$ 126.94	\$ 284,726.42		
42.	Existing Main Reconnections	3	each	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 6,093.00	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 5,835.00		
43.	6" Water Valves	6	each	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 7,668.00	\$ 1,778.75	\$ 10,672.50		
44.	8" Water Valves	2	each	\$ 1,622.00	\$ 3,244.00	\$ 2,341.05	\$ 4,682.10		
45.	12" Water Valves	7	each	\$ 3,183.00	\$ 22,281.00	\$ 3,760.10	\$ 26,320.70		
46.	Hydrants	5	each	\$ 4,541.00	\$ 22,705.00	\$ 4,783.20	\$ 23,916.00		
47.	1" Corporation Stops	43	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 8,428.00		
48.	1" Curb Stops and Boxes	43	each	\$ 347.00	\$ 14,921.00	\$ 384.60	\$ 16,537.80		
49.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	1,400	lin. ft.	\$ 98.50	\$ 137,900.00	\$ 70.16	\$ 98,224.00		
50.	Water Service Reconnections	43	each	\$ 307.00	\$ 13,201.00	\$ 818.40	\$ 35,191.20		
51.	Rectangular Curb Inlets	2	each	\$ 1,793.00	\$ 3,586.00	\$ 2,181.14	\$ 4,362.28		
52.	12" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	16	lin. ft.	\$ 87.90	\$ 1,406.40	\$ 76.28	\$ 1,220.48		
53.	15" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	15	lin. ft.	\$ 141.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 82.71	\$ 1,240.65		
54.	24" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	39	lin. ft.	\$ 130.70	\$ 5,097.30	\$ 98.40	\$ 3,837.60		
55.	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,600	lin. ft.	\$ 25.75	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 73,600.00		
56.	Remove and Replace 5" Concrete Sidewalk	3,600	sq. ft.	\$ 5.60	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 34,920.00		
57.	Remove and Replace 7" Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways	250	sq. ft.	\$ 8.90	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,625.00		
58.	Asphalt Restoration Above Trenches	425	sq. yd.	\$ 39.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 35.84	\$ 15,232.00		
59.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 7,547.00	\$ 7,547.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00		
60.	Traffic Signing and Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
	<b>TOTAL JEFFERSON STREET BASE BID</b>				\$ 726,224.70		\$ 711,332.11		
	<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				\$ 1,101,772.00		\$ 1,171,543.73		

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2017 Street and Utility Improvements - North Burr Oak Avenue and Jefferson Street  
Village of Oregon  
 Engineer's Project Number: OR 23 Bid Deadline: March 30, 2017, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		E&N Hughes Co., Inc. Monroe, WI		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc. Middleton, WI			
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>									
S1.	Removal and Replacement of Bad Backfill	200	cu. yds.	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00		
S2.	Property Corner Replacement	2	each	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00		
S3.	Sewer Lining Setup	2	each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 789.00	\$ 1,578.00		
S4.	Preparatory Sewer Cleaning and Pre-Lining Televising - 10-inch	700	lin. ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00		
S5.	Lining and Post-Lining Televising - 10-inch	700	lin. ft.	\$ 59.25	\$ 41,475.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,800.00		
	<b>TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>				\$ 51,075.00		\$ 31,578.00		